

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19418/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 16.2.2005 in W.P. No.999 of 2005 and common impugned judgment and final order dated 11.5.2004 in W.A. No.3241 of 2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.S. MUTHUKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.N. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and restoration and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu prays for and
is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. List after four
weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master