

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 9 4 1 8 / 2 0 0 6

(From the impugned judgement and order dated 1 1 / 0 5 / 2 0 0 4 in W P No. 9 9 9 / 2 0 0 5 and common impugned judgment and final order dated 1 1 . 5 . 2 0 0 4 in WA No. 3 2 4 1 / 2 0 0 3 of The HIGH C O U R T O F M A D R A S)

M.S. MUTHU K U M A R

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F T . N . & A N R .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing S L P , r e s t o r a t i o n and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 2 8 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A . K . M A T H U R
HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Neduma r a n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that I.A. No.3 filed before the Chamber Judge for deletion of the name of Respondent No.3 was rejected for default of appearance. Now he has filed an application for restoration. The same may be listed before the Chamber Judge.

(Sukhbir P a u l K a u r)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master